## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CELONOVA STENT, INC.		05/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELONOVA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	18615 Tuscany Stone, Suite 100
Internal Address:	Attn: Legal
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78258
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77385537	RIVIERA
Serial Number:	77932246	TRIAD STENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85011600	CITATION

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)357-0919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: monika.hussell@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monika J Hussell

Address Line 1: 900 Lee Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monika J Hussell
Signature:	/Monika J Hussell/
Date:	05/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigntoBiosciences#page1.tif

390.00 7738

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0170

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CeloNova Stent, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5840 El Camino Real, Suite 111, Carlsbad, CA 92008 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the marks and U.S. Trademark applications pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "MARKS") identified below, together with all good will appurtenant thereto:

Mark:	Serial No.	Filing Date
RIVIERA	77/385,537	January 31, 2008
TRIAD STENT SYSTEM	77/932,246	February 10, 2010
CITATION	85/011,600	April 12, 2010

WHEREAS. CeloNova BioSciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 18615 Tuscany Stone, Ste 100, San Antonio, TX 78258 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the MARKS from ASSIGNOR, including the above-described applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, domestic and foreign, and in and to the above-referenced applications thereon, together with all good will appurtenant thereto, and including without limitation all rights to the use, application for, registration of and enforcement of the MARKS in the United States of America and in all foreign countries.

enforcement of the MARKS in the United States of	of America and in all foreign countries.
Dated this 18 day of May, 2011.	
	CELONOVA STENT, INC.
	By: Da + Out
	Name: Dennert D. Ware
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
STATE OF TEXAD ) SS:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by May, 2011.	Dennert O. Ware this 18th day of
BRENDA GONZALES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 8-30-2012	Rotary Public My Commission Expires: 6-30-2012

247232v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 05/18/2011